

UNOFFICIAL COPY 295887 ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988	For Use By County Recorder's Office
Seller: Victor J. Bomprezzi	· -
Buyer: Andrew T. Storniolo	
Document No.:	"NUZTUTU"
	Doc. No.
	Vol.
I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:
A. Address of moerty: 3725 South Hulsted, Chicago, II Street City	1 ino 1 a 60609 or Village Township
Permanent Real Estate Index No.: 17-33-313-005 thru 011	- Average
B. Legal Description.	
Section 33 Township 39 North	Panse 14
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	·
Enter of attach current legal sescription in this area.	. DEPT-01 RECORDING \$1.29
See kider attached hereto end made a part hered	of. 147777 TRAM 5910 06/21/90 15:33:00
	. COOK COUNTY RECORDER
004	
4	. DEPT-01 RECORDING 04/21/90 15127100
· C	197777 TRAH 5909 06/21/90 15127100 46752 4 F #-90-295687
	. COOK COUNTY RECORDER
4/2"	,
Law Offices of	Law Offices of
	to: Goldman and Marcus
name 19 S. LaSalle, #300, Chicago, IL	19 S, LaSalle, #300, Chicago, IL
address 60603	address 60603
	address 60603
LIABILITY DISCLOSU	RE address 60603
LIABILITY DISCLOSU Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership	RE or other control of such property may render them liable
LIABILITY DISCLOSU Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to	RE or other control of such property may render them liable
LIABILITY DISCLOSU Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to	RE or other control of such property may render them liable
LIABILITY DISCLOSU Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics:	RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with
LIABILITY DISCLOSU Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property.	RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less)	address 60603 RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with 90295887
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	address 60603 IRE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with 90295887 Industrial building
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	address 60603 IRE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with 90295887 Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other, specify
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) X Store, office, commercial building	address 60603 RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with 90295887 Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other, specify Yes No
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) X	address 60603 RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with 30295887 Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other, specify Yes No Interest only - ABI X
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) X Store, office, commercial building 1. NATURE OF TRANSFER: A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? 50% (2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of the property.	address 60603 RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with 30295887 Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other, specify Yes No Interest only - ABI X
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) X	address 60603 RE or other control of such property may render them liable the presence of environmental problems associated with 90295887 Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other, specify Yes No Interest only - ABI

Page 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY 7

_		
P	711	Identify Transferor
в.		INCHILLA TIGHTICIOL

Victor J. Bomprezzi, 3725 South Halsted, Chicago, IL 60609

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Tour No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Ira J. Marcus, Attornay at Law, 19 S. LaSalle, Chicago, IL (312)332-6733
Name, Position (ifany), and address

Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferee: Andrew T. Storniolo, 3725 South Halated, Chicago, IL 60609

Name and Current Address of Transferee

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(D) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a harardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

aubstance;

- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, atomage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, atomae, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controllector possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardour substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a paradous aubstance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a taza dous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by it eagency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages it as amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to trice such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (ii), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may upded it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes ____ No X

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes No X

UN	OFFICIA	AL COPY			
3. Has the transferor ever conducted disposal of "hazardous or special wasted mental Protection Act?	d operations on the propert s", as defined by the feder	which involved the generation it transp al Resource Conservation and Recovery	ortation, sto y Act and th	rage, tre e Illinois	atment of Environ
memai Protection Act:	Yes	No X			
A Are there any of the following a		r closed) at the property which are or v	uam maad h	v the too	neferme to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazar			NOW BEEN D) in (ia)	inniciói (i
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	YES NO			YES	NO
Landfill	<u>X</u>	Injection Wells			X
Surface Impoundment	<u> </u>	Wastewater Treatment Units			
Land Treatment	<u>X</u> _	Septic Tanks			X
Waste Pile	<u> </u>	Transfer Stations			<u>X</u>
Incinerator	<u>X</u>	Waste Recycling Operations			<u>X</u>
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	<u>x</u>	Waste Treatment Detoxification			-\$
Storage Tank (Underground)	<u>x</u>	Other Land Disposal Area			
Container Storage Area					
If there are "YES" answers to any of the interest, attach a site plan which identified along with this disclosure argument. 5. Has the transferor ever hald any of the interest of the intere	s the location of each unit	, such site plan to be filed with the Envir	ronmental P	rotection	Agency
a. Permits for discharges of wester	water to waters of the State	.	Yes Yes	_ No_	<u> </u>
b. Permits for emissions to the atm	iosphere.		Yes	_ Na _	- X -
c. Permits for any waste storage, v	vaste treatment or waste di	sposal operation.	Yes	_ No_	<u> </u>
6. Has the transferor had any wastew treatment works?			Yes	No	<u>x</u> _
•	ntingency <u>Plea pursuant</u> to	the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes	_ No _	<u>x</u> _
Planning and Community Right	to-Know Act of 986	orm pursuant to the federal Emergency rul Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes	No	<u>X</u>
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986		in Title Rene & Lading and Country	Yes	_ No_	X
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		property been the subject of any of the			•
governmental actions?		Y)-	_		
the property.	,	d contactivation on or emanating from	Yes	_ No_	x
final order or consent decree was	s entered.	ne Pollution Control Board for which a	Yes	_ No	X
still in effect for this property.	-	ether or not the final order or decree is	Yes	No	and Diversi
Environmental Releases During To Hus any situation occurred at this substances or petroleum as required.	is site which resulted in a r	reportable "release" of any hazardous	Yes	No	<u>x</u>
b. Have any hazardous substances of the ground at this site?	or petroleum, which were t	released, come into direct contact with	Vag	No_	/
property?		the following actions or events been ass	CV		c on the
Assignment of in-house main	tenance staff to remove or he IESDA, of the release s	including soils, pavement or other surfi treat materials including soils, pavemer is "significant" under the Illinois Chem	nt or either at	ufficial n	nteriuls
Temporary or more long-term		er at or near the site			
		se of offensive characteristics of the wat	ler		
Coping with fumes from subs	urface storm drains or insi	de basements, etc.			
Signs of substances leaching of site	out of the ground along the l	base of alopea or at other low points on o	r Immediate	ly adjace	nt to the
10. Is the facility currently operating Control Board?	•	•	Yex	_ Na	¥
11. Is there any explanation needed for	or clarification of any of th	ie above agawers or responses? NO			

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPER ATION 1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: Name: R & S Meats, Inc. - Current Lessee Type of business/ Meat packing and processing or property usage _ 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES NO Landfill Injection Wells Surface Impoundment Wasts-ater Treatment Units Land Treatment Septic Tanks Waste Pile Transfer Stations Incinerator Waste Recycling Operations Storage Tank (Above Grownd) Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Underground) Other Land Disposal Area Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. Victor J. Bomprezzi type or print name TRANSFEROR ON TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor) B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on signatur: Andrew T. Stormiolo type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFLE DES (or on behalf of Transferee) C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on signature

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

type or print name LENDER

UNOFFICIAL COPY 7

RIDER

Lot thirty (30) in Block two (2) in McPherson and Allerton's Addition to Chicago, a Sub-hvision of Block twenty five (25) in the Canal Trustees subdivision of Section thirty-three (33) Township thirty-nine (39) North, Range fourteen (14) East of the Third Principal Meridian.

AND

Lot thirty-one (31) in Block two (2) in McPherson and Allerton's Addition to Chicago, said Addition being a subdivision of Block twenty-five (25) in Canal Trustees Subdivision of Section thirty-three (33), Township thirty-nine (39) North, Range fourteen (14) East of the Third Principal Meridian.

AND

Lots 32, 33 and 36 and the South 4 inches of Lot 35 in Block 2 in McPherson and Allerton's Addition to Chileso being a subdivision of Block 25 in the Canal Trustees Subdivision of Section 33, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

AND

Lot 34 and Lot 35 (except South 4 inches thereof) in Block 2 in McPherson and Allerton's Addition to Chicago, being a Subdivision of Block 25 in Canal Trustees Subdivision of Section 33, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iilinois.

Street Address: 3725 South Halsted, Chicago, Illinois 30609

Permanent Index Numbers: 17-33-313-005, 006, 007, 008, 009, 010 and 011